QMS No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

TRADEMARKS ONLY

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	▼	.₩	▼	▼		
To the Honorable Commit	sioner of Patenta an	d Trademarks:	Please record the a	ettached original docu	mente or copy th	vereof.
1. Name of conveying party(i	es):		2. Name and	i address of receiving	g party(les)	1
MANTEIA S.A.			Name: ARES TRADING S.A.			
			Internal Ad	ddress:		
🔘 Individual(s)	☐ Association		Street Ark	iress: Zone Industr	ielle de L'Ourie	ttaz, 1170
General Partnership	☐ Limited Part	nership	Ou - Aubo	onne Ste	ZERLAND	710.
☑ Corporation-State Switz ☑ Other						
Additional name(s) of conveying par		⊯ ☑ No		ual(s) citizenship ation		
3. Nature of conveyance:			☐ Genera	al Partnership		
	F- 84		☐ Umited	i Partnership	and	
 Assignment Security Agreement 	□ Mei	nge of Name	Other_			
☐ Other				dominised in the United State		estable designatio
Execution Date: August 1	0, 2004		(Designations must	et be a seperale document () & address(as) attached?	rom eseignment) □ Yee ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or p			1		<u> </u>	
			1		n (n)	
A. Trademark Application	1 No.(s)	•	B, Tradel	mark Registration N	O.(3)	
76 450 050						
76-458,853				65-		. 0
<u>'</u>	Ad	ditional numbers :	uttached? Yes 2		<u> </u>	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: - 		6. Total num	nber of applications ons involved:	an a	1	
_						
Name: GEOFFREY I.	LANDAU		7 Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	<u>.</u>
Internal Address:			l l			
			☐ Enclo	sed		
-			2 Autho	orized to be charged	to deposit acc	ount
- IACKE	NBACH SIEGE	<u> </u>	Please char	ge any additional f	ees due, or cr	edit any
Street Address: LACKE P.O. Box 416			over payme			
	NIV	10500	8. Deposi	it account number:	·	
City: SCARSDALE	State: NY	zip. 10583	(Attach d	10-0100 Luplicate copy of this page	if paying by deposi	t socount
	<u> </u>	DO NOT	ISE THIS SPACE		***	
_	···-					,
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowled	dge and belief, the	foregoing info	mation is true and	d correct and any at	tached copy is	a true copy o
the original document.	-		010	·	9/20/0	
GEOFFREY I. LAND	·	<u></u>	Signature:	 _	9/20/0	Date
Name of Person Sign	iing Total numbe	r of pages includi) Signature ng cover sheet, attach	ments, and document:	4	
					MADK	

FAX NO. Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet InformaticASEMARK

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Weeklandon D.C. 20231

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment 1002940 FRAME: 0936

20-2004 19:53 LACKENBACH SIEGEL LLP P.02

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MANTEIA S.A., a Switzerland corporation with offices at Zone

Industrielle, 1267 Coinsins, Switzerland, was the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the

below listed trademark which has been filed and/or registered at the United States Patent and

Trademark Office, particulars of which are as follows:

<u>Trademark</u>

Serial No.

MANTEIA

76-458,853

(hereinafter referred to as the "Mark");

WHEREAS, ARES TRADING S.A., a Switzerland corporation with offices at

Zone Industrielle de L'Ouriettaz, 1170 Aubonne, Switzerland, the successor to the business of

the Applicant, or portion thereof, to which the Mark pertains, which is ongoing and existing, was

desirous of acquiring the aforesaid Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized

by the Mark;

WHEREAS, by agreement ARES TRADING S.A. received the entire right, title,

and interest in and to the aforesaid Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized

thereby; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto are desirous of executing a document for purposes

of recordation at the United States Patent and Trademark Office recording title in and to the

aforesaid Mark in the name of ARES TRADING S.A.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002940 FRAME: 0937

EP-20-2004 19:53 LACKENBACH SIEGEL LLP P.03

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration

to it paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said MANTEIA S.A.

hereby acknowledges and confirms its prior said transfer, and does hereby sell, assign, and

transfer unto said ARES TRADING S.A., the successor to the business of the Applicant, or

portion thereof, to which the Mark pertains, which is ongoing and existing, all rights, title and

interest in and to said Mark, including the applications and registrations thereof and the

Certificates of Registration duly and legally issued therefor, and any and all renewals thereof for

the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and further including,

without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement and the right to sue for

and the right to collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its

successors, assigns, or legal representatives and the right to defend the Mark and the applications

and registrations thereof.

MANTEIA S.A. REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that it has the full right,

power and authority to make this assignment, and that it has not granted and will not grant any

assignment or other encumbrance of the Mark to any third party.

Mantela s/A.

Bv.

Name:

François Naef

Title

Managing Nirecto.

Date

10 August 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002940 FRAME: 0938

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Trademark:

MANTEIA

Serial No:

76-458,853

COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

LACKENBACH SIEGEL

P. O. Box 416, Scarsdale, New York 10583, U.S.A.

is hereby designated representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-referenced mark may be served.

Kindly conduct all correspondence with Lackenbach Siegel at their above address.

ARES TRADING S.A.

By: Catty XLL

Name: <u>Geoffrey I. Landau</u>

Title: Attorney-in-Fact

Date: September 20, 2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002940 FRAME: 0939